
Contents

ix

Preface .................................................................................................... v
List of Figures ..................................................................................... xxi
List of Tables ..................................................................................... xxiii
List of Contributors ........................................................................... xxv

Chapter 1: The History and Development of Clinical Forensic
Medicine Worldwide .............................................................................. 1

Jason Payne-James
1. Introduction .............................................................................................. 1
2. Historical References ............................................................................... 3

2.1. Late 18th Century Onward ............................................................... 4
3. Contemporary Clinical Forensic Medicine............................................. 7
4. Clinical Forensic Medicine Around the World ...................................... 8
5. Conclusions ............................................................................................ 12
References .................................................................................................. 12

Chapter 2: Fundamental Principles ..................................................... 15
Roy N. Palmer

1. Introduction ............................................................................................ 15
1.1. Ethical Principles ............................................................................ 16

2. Consent ................................................................................................... 17
2.1. Requisites for Consent ................................................................... 18

2.1.1. Capacity ................................................................................ 18
2.1.2. Understanding; Risks and Warnings .................................. 18
2.1.3. Voluntary Agreement .......................................................... 20

2.2. Incompetent Adult Patients ............................................................ 21
2.3. Age of Consent ............................................................................... 21
2.4. Intimate Samples; Intimate Searches ............................................ 22



x Contents

2.5. Video and Audio Recordings ......................................................... 22
2.6. Recording Telephone Calls ............................................................ 23
2.7. Emergencies .................................................................................... 23

3. Confidentiality ....................................................................................... 24
3.1. Death and Confidentiality .............................................................. 25
3.2. Detention and Confidentiality ........................................................ 25
3.3. Exceptions to the General Duty of Confidentiality ...................... 26

3.3.1. The Patient’s Permission ..................................................... 26
3.3.2. The Patient’s Best Interests ................................................. 26
3.3.3. The Public Interest, Interest of Others, or Violent

 or Dangerous Patients ......................................................... 27
3.3.4. Medical Teaching, Research, and Audit ............................. 28
3.3.5. Judicial and Statutory Exceptions ....................................... 28

4. Notekeeping............................................................................................ 29
5. Access to Health Records ...................................................................... 29
6. Preparation of Reports ........................................................................... 30
7. Attendance at Court ............................................................................... 31

7.1. Demeanor in Court ......................................................................... 32
8. The Duties of Expert Witnesses ............................................................ 33
9. Pitfalls ..................................................................................................... 34
References .................................................................................................. 36

Chapter 3: Sexual Assault Examination ............................................. 39
Deborah Rogers and Mary Newton

1. Introduction ............................................................................................ 39
2. Basic Principles of the Medical Examination ...................................... 40

2.1. Immediate Care ............................................................................... 4 0
2.2. Timing of the Examination ............................................................ 40
2.3. Place of the Examination ............................................................... 41
2.4. Consent ............................................................................................ 41
2.5. Details of the Allegation ................................................................ 41
2.6. Medical and Sexual History ........................................................... 42
2.7. Nature of the Examination ............................................................. 42

2.7.1. General Examination ........................................................... 42
2.7.2. Anogenital Examination ...................................................... 42

2.8. Ownership and Handling of Photo-Documentation ..................... 42
3. Basic Principles of the Forensic Analysis ............................................ 43

3.1. Collection of Forensic Samples ..................................................... 43
3.2. Packaging and Continuity .............................................................. 44
3.3. Analysis ........................................................................................... 47

4. Skin ......................................................................................................... 48



Contents xi

4.1. Forensic Evidence .......................................................................... 48
4.1.1. Method of Sampling............................................................. 48
4.1.2. Forensic Analysis ................................................................. 49
4.1.3. Persistence Data ................................................................... 49

4.2. Medical Evidence ........................................................................... 49
5. Hair: Head and Pubic ............................................................................. 50

5.1. Forensic Evidence .......................................................................... 50
5.1.1. Method of Sampling............................................................. 50
5.1.2. Forensic Analysis ................................................................. 5 1
5.1.3. Persistence Data ................................................................... 52

5.2. Medical Evidence ........................................................................... 52
6. Nails ........................................................................................................ 52

6.1. Forensic Evidence .......................................................................... 52
6.1.1. Method of Sampling............................................................. 52
6.1.2. Forensic Analysis ................................................................. 53

7. Oral Cavity ............................................................................................. 53
7.1. Fellatio ............................................................................................ 53

7.1.1. Definition .............................................................................. 53
7.1.2. Frequency ............................................................................. 53
7.1.3. Legal Implications................................................................ 54
7.1.4. Forensic Evidence ................................................................ 54
7.1.5. Medical Evidence ................................................................. 55

7.2. Cunnilingus and Anilingus ............................................................ 57
7.2.1 Definitions ............................................................................. 57
7.2.2. Frequency ............................................................................. 57
7.2.3. Legal Implications................................................................ 57
7.2.4. Forensic Evidence ................................................................ 57
7.2.5. Medical Evidence ................................................................. 58

8. Female Genitalia .................................................................................... 58
8.1. Frequency ........................................................................................ 58
8.2. Legal Implications .......................................................................... 59
8.3. Anatomy .......................................................................................... 59
8.4. Development ................................................................................... 60
8.5. Forensic Evidence .......................................................................... 61

8.5.1. Method of Sampling............................................................. 61
8.5.2. Forensic Analysis ................................................................. 62
8.5.3. Persistence Data ................................................................... 64

8.6. Medical Evidence ........................................................................... 65
8.6.1. Examination Methods .......................................................... 65
8.6.2. Injuries .................................................................................. 67



xii Contents

9. Male Genitalia ........................................................................................ 7 1
9.1. Anatomy and Physiology ............................................................. 71

9.1.1. Penile Size ......................................................................... 71
9.1.2. Erections ............................................................................ 7 1
9.1.3. Production of Semen ......................................................... 72

9.2. Forensic Evidence ........................................................................ 72
9.2.1. Method of Sampling .......................................................... 72
9.2.2. Forensic Analysis .............................................................. 73
9.2.3. Persistence Data ................................................................ 73

9.3. Medical Evidence ......................................................................... 74
10. Perianal Area and Anal Canal ............................................................... 74

10.1. Definitions .................................................................................... 74
10.2. Frequency ...................................................................................... 75

10.2.1. Consensual ....................................................................... 75
10.2.2. Nonconsensual ................................................................. 75

10.3. Legal Implications ........................................................................ 75
10.4. Anatomy and Physiology ............................................................. 76

10.4.1. Anus .................................................................................. 76
10.4.2. Perianal Area .................................................................... 76
10.4.3. Anal Canal ........................................................................ 76
10.4.4. Rectum ..............................................................................77
10.4.5. Anal Sphincters and Fecal Incontinence ........................ 77

10.5. Forensic Evidence ........................................................................ 78
10.5.1. Method of Sampling ........................................................ 78
10.5.2. Forensic Analysis ............................................................. 78
10.5.3. Persistence Data ............................................................... 78

10.6. Medical Evidence ......................................................................... 79
10.6.1. Anal Fissures, Tears, and Lacerations ............................ 79
10.6.2. Anal Sphincter Tone ........................................................ 81
10.6.3. Rectal Lacerations............................................................ 82
10.6.4. Other Injuries ................................................................... 82

11. Lubricants ............................................................................................... 82
12. Blood and Urine Analysis ..................................................................... 83

12.1. Reason for Analysis ..................................................................... 83
12.2. Method of Sampling ..................................................................... 84

12.2.1. Blood ................................................................................ 84
12.2.2. Urine ................................................................................. 84

12.3. Forensic Analysis ......................................................................... 84
13. Care of the Complainant ........................................................................ 85

13.1. Medical Treatment ....................................................................... 85
13.2. Practical ......................................................................................... 85



Contents xiii

13.3. Pregnancy ...................................................................................... 85
13.4. Sexually Transmitted Infections .................................................. 85
13.5. Psychological ................................................................................ 87
References .............................................................................................. 87

Chapter 4: Injury Interpretation .......................................................... 99
Jack Crane

1. Introduction .......................................................................................... 99
2. Describing Injuries .............................................................................100

2.1. Nature of the Injury ....................................................................100
2.2. Size and Shape of the Injury ......................................................100
2.3. Position of the Injury ..................................................................101
2.4. Aging Injuries ..............................................................................101
2.5. Transient Lesions .......................................................................102

3. Types of Injury ..................................................................................102
3.1. Bruises ........................................................................................102
3.2. Abrasions ....................................................................................105
3.3. Lacerations .................................................................................107
3.4. Incisions ......................................................................................108
3.5. Stab Wounds ..............................................................................108

4. Firearm Injuries .................................................................................109
4.1. Smooth Bore Weapons ..............................................................110
4.2. Rifled Weapons ..........................................................................111
4.3. Shotgun Wounds ........................................................................112
4.4. Rifled Weapon Wounds .............................................................113

5. Defense Injuries .................................................................................114
6. Torture ................................................................................................115
References ..............................................................................................116

Chapter 5: Nonaccidental Injury in Children ................................... 117
Amanda Thomas

1. Introduction ........................................................................................117
1.1. Definition ....................................................................................117
1.2. Effects of Child Abuse ..............................................................118
1.3. Risk Factors for Abuse ..............................................................119
1.4. Extent of Abuse ..........................................................................119

2. Nonaccidental Injury in Children .....................................................120
2.1. The Role of the Physician..........................................................120
2.2. Assessing the Nonaccidentally Injured Child ..........................121
2.3. Pointers to the Diagnosis ...........................................................122



xiv Contents

3. Types of Injuries ..................................................................................122
3.1. Soft Tissue Injuries .......................................................................122

3.1.1. Bruising ............................................................................. 122
3.1.2. Bite Marks .........................................................................124
3.1.3. Other Soft Tissue Injuries ................................................125

3.2. Thermal Injury ..............................................................................126
3.2.1. Types of Thermal Injury ..................................................126
3.2.2. Features of Thermal Injuries Suggestive of NAI ............127
3.2.3. Differential Diagnosis of Thermal Injuries .....................127
3.2.4. Good Practice Tips ...........................................................127

3.3. Skeletal Injury ...............................................................................127
3.3.1. Dating Fractures ................................................................ 129
3.3.2. Differential Diagnosis of Skeletal Injury ........................129

3.4. Internal Injuries ............................................................................ 129
3.4.1. Intracranial Injury .............................................................129
3.4.2. Abdominal Injuries ...........................................................131

3.5. Munchausen Syndrome by Proxy (MSPB) .................................131
4. Summary ...............................................................................................131
References ................................................................................................132

Chapter 6: Crowd Control Agents ..................................................... 135
Kari Blaho

1. Introduction ..........................................................................................135
2. Clinical Features and Treatment .........................................................137

2.1. Oleum Capsicum ..........................................................................138
2.2. Chlorobenzylidene Malononitrile and Chloracetophenone ........143

3. Conclusions ..........................................................................................145
References ................................................................................................146

Chapter 7: Care of Detainees ............................................................ 149
Guy Norfolk and Margaret M. Stark

1. Introduction ..........................................................................................149
2. Administration of Medication .............................................................151
3. Conditions of Detention.......................................................................152
4. Medical Problems ................................................................................152

4.1. Epilepsy ......................................................................................... 152
4.2. Asthma ..........................................................................................153
4.3. Diabetes ......................................................................................... 153
4.4. Heart Disease ................................................................................154
4.5. Sickle Cell Disease .......................................................................154
4.6. General Injuries ............................................................................ 154
4.7. Head Injuries .................................................................................155
4.8. Infectious Diseases .......................................................................156



xv Contents

5. Mental Health ....................................................................................156
5.1. General Psychiatric Problems ...................................................156
5.2. Substance Misuse and Mental Illness .......................................157
5.3. Deliberate Self-Harm .................................................................157
5.4. Claustrophobia ...........................................................................158

6. Personal Safety Issues .......................................................................158
7. Drug Searches ....................................................................................159
8. Forensic Samples ...............................................................................159
9. Fitness to Be Interviewed..................................................................160

9.1. Introduction ................................................................................160
9.2. Police Interview Techniques .....................................................160
9.3. False Confessions .......................................................................161

9.3.1. Why Make a False Confession? ....................................162
9.3.2. Voluntary False Confessions .........................................162
9.3.3. Accommodating-Compliant False Confessions ...........162
9.3.4. Coerced-Compliant False Confessions .........................163
9.3.5. Coerced-Internalized False Confessions .......................163

9.4. Suggestibility and Compliance .................................................164
9.5. Preventing False Confessions ....................................................164

10. A Definition of Fit for Interview ........................................................165
10.1. Scheme of Examination .............................................................166

10.1.1. The History .....................................................................166
10.1.2. The Examination ............................................................166

10.2. Alcohol and Fitness for Interview .............................................167
10.3. Substance Misuse and Fitness for Interview.............................167
10.4. The Impact of Psychiatric Illnesses ...........................................168
10.5. Learning Difficulties ..................................................................169
10.6. The Effect of Physical Illnesses on Fitness for Interview........169

10.6.1. Epilepsy ..........................................................................169
10.6.2. Head Injury .....................................................................170
10.6.3. Migraine .........................................................................172
10.6.4. Hypothyroidism .............................................................172
10.6.5. Diabetes Mellitus ...........................................................172
10.6.6. Dementia ........................................................................172

References ..................................................................................................174

Chapter 8: Substance Misuse ............................................................ 179
Margaret M. Stark and Guy Norfolk

1. Introduction ..........................................................................................179
2. General Principles ................................................................................179

2.1. History and Examination ...........................................................179
2.2. Harm Minimization ....................................................................180



xvi Contents

2.3. Prescribing ...............................................................................181
2.4. Medical Complications of Substance Misuse ........................182

3. Specific Drugs .................................................................................183
3.1. Opiate Intoxication and Withdrawal ......................................183

3.1.1. Treatment of Opiate Withdrawal .................................186
3.1.2. Buprenorphine (Buprenex, Temgesic) .........................187
3.1.3. Naloxone ........................................................................187

3.2. Benzodiazepines ......................................................................188
3.3. Barbiturates ..............................................................................189
3.4. Solvents ....................................................................................189
3.5. Lysergic Acid Diethylamide ................................................... 190
3.6. Phencyclidine ........................................................................... 192
3.7. Ecstasy (MDMA) ....................................................................192
3.8. Cocaine and Crack ...................................................................193
3.9. Amphetamine ........................................................................... 194

3.10. Khat ...........................................................................................194
3.11. Marijuana ..................................................................................195
3.12. Anabolic Steroids .....................................................................195
3.13. Other Body Building Drugs .................................................... 197
3.14. Gamma-Hydroxy Butyrate ......................................................198
3.15. Ketamine ..................................................................................198
3.16. Alkyl Nitrites ............................................................................ 199

4. Alcohol ............................................................................................199
4.1. The Metabolism of Alcohol .................................................... 199

4.1.1. Sex and Weight .............................................................201
4.1.2. Duration of Drinking .................................................... 201
4.1.3. Nature of the Drink Consumed ....................................201
4.1.4. Food in the Stomach ..................................................... 202
4.1.5. Physiological Factors and Genetic Variation ..............202
4.1.6. Drugs ..............................................................................202
4.1.7. Rate of Elimination .......................................................202

4.2. Effects of Alcohol ...................................................................202
4.2.1. Nystagmus .....................................................................203
4.2.2. Pupillary Changes .........................................................205
4.2.3. Slurred Speech ..............................................................205
4.2.4. Cardiovascular Effects ..................................................205
4.2.5. Metabolic Effects ..........................................................206

4.3. Death from Alcohol Poisoning ...............................................206
4.4. Diagnosis of Intoxication ........................................................206
4.5. Alcohol Dependence ............................................................... 207



Contents xvii

4.6. Alcohol Withdrawal ...................................................................208
4.6.1. Uncomplicated Alcohol Withdrawal ..............................208
4.6.2. Alcohol Withdrawal Delirium ........................................209
4.6.3. Complications of Alcohol Withdrawal ..........................209

References ..............................................................................................210

Chapter 9: Deaths in Custody
Richard Shepherd

1. Introduction ........................................................................................221
2. Definition ...........................................................................................221
3. Statistics .............................................................................................222
4. Investigation of Deaths in Custody ..................................................222

4.1. Legal Framework .......................................................................222
4.2. Protocol .......................................................................................224
4.3. Terminology ...............................................................................224

5. Deaths Related to the Phases of the Custodial Process ...................224
6. Causes of Death .................................................................................226

6.1. Natural Causes ...........................................................................226
6.1.1. Cardiovascular Disease ...................................................227
6.1.2. Central Nervous System .................................................228
6.1.3. Endocrine System ............................................................229
6.1.4. Other Causes ....................................................................229
6.1.5. Conclusions .....................................................................229

6.2. Accidental Trauma .....................................................................230
7. Alcohol- and Drug-Related Deaths ..................................................231

7.1. Alcohol .......................................................................................231
7.2. Drugs ...........................................................................................232

8. Deliberate Injuries .............................................................................232
8.1. Baton Blows ...............................................................................232
8.2. Neck Holds .................................................................................233
8.3. Homicide ....................................................................................234

9. Self-Inflicted Injuries ........................................................................235
9.1. Hanging ......................................................................................235
9.2. Ligature Strangulation ...............................................................236
9.3. Incised Injuries ...........................................................................236
9.4. Drugs ...........................................................................................236

10. Excited Delerium .................................................................................237
10.1. Definition ....................................................................................237
10.2. Features .......................................................................................237

11. Rapid Unexplained Deaths During Restraint .....................................238
References ...........................................................................................242



xviii Contents

Chapter 10: Traffic Medicine ............................................................ 245
Ian F. Wall and Steven Karch

1. Introduction ..........................................................................................245
2. Medical Aspects of Fitness to Drive ................................................... 245

2.1. Cardiovascular Diseases............................................................... 246
2.2. Epilepsy ......................................................................................... 247
2.3. Diabetes ......................................................................................... 247
2.4. Vision and Eye Disorders ............................................................248
2.5. Ethical Considerations ................................................................. 248

3. Alcohol and Driving ............................................................................ 249
3.1. Metabolism of Alcohol................................................................. 251
3.2. Effects of Alcohol on Performance .............................................253
3.3. Road Traffic Legislation ..............................................................250
3.4. Equivalent Limits in Other Body Fluids .....................................251
3.5. Legal Limits in Other Jurisdictions .............................................253
3.6. Countermeasures ..........................................................................253

3.6.1. Lowering the Legal Limit .................................................253
3.6.2. Widening Police Breath Testing Powers ..........................254
3.6.3. Ignition Interlocks for Repeat Drink-Drive Offenders ....254
3.6.4. High Risk Offender Scheme .............................................254

3.7. Procedural Issues ..........................................................................255
3.7.1. Definitions ..........................................................................255
3.7.2. Breath Testing ....................................................................256
3.7.3. Hospital Procedure.............................................................257
3.7.4. Police Station Procedure ................................................... 257
3.7.5. Blood Samples ...................................................................259
3.7.6. Section 4, RTA...................................................................259

3.8. Complex Defenses ........................................................................259
3.8.1. Failure to Provide a Sample of Breath ............................. 260
3.8.2. Failure to Provide a Sample of Blood ..............................261
3.8.3. Failure to Provide a Sample of Urine ...............................262

3.9. Postmortem Alcohol Measurements ............................................263
4. Drugs and Driving ................................................................................264

4.1. The Problem ..................................................................................264
4.2. The Scale of the Problem .............................................................264
4.3. Effects of Different Drugs ...........................................................265

4.3.1. Cannabis ............................................................................. 265
4.3.2. Opiates ................................................................................266
4.3.3. Cocaine and Methamphetamine ........................................ 267
4.3.4. Sedative-Hypnotics ............................................................267



Contents xix

4.3.5. Multiple Drug Use .............................................................268
4.3.6. Antidepressants ..................................................................268
4.3.7. Over the Counter Preparations ..........................................268

4.4. Assessment in the Field by Police ...............................................269
4.5. Medical Examination under Section 4, RTA ..............................271

4.5.1. Introductory Details ...........................................................272
4.5.2. Full Medical History ..........................................................272
4.5.3. Clinical Examination .........................................................272

References ................................................................................................273
Appendices ......................................................................................... 279

Preface ......................................................................................................280
1. Ethical Documents ...............................................................................281
2. Guidance Notes On UK Statutory Provisions Governing

Access to Health Records ...............................................................297
3. Management of Head-Injured Detainees ............................................300
4. Appropriate Adults ...............................................................................303
5. The Mini-Mental State Examination ..................................................304
6. Alcohol Assessment Questionnaires ...................................................305
7. Peak Effect, Half-Life, Duration of Action, and Times

for Detection of Common Drugs ....................................................307
8. Drink/Drugs Driving Impairment Assessment Form .........................308

Index ................................................................................................... 311



http://www.springer.com/978-0-89603-742-7


	A PHYSICIAN’S GUIDE TO CLINICAL FORENSIC MEDICINE
	Preface
	Contents
	List of Figures
	List of Tables
	List of Contributors
	Chapter 1: The History and Development of Clinical Forensic Medicine Worldwide
	1. INTRODUCTION
	2. HISTORICAL REFERENCES
	2.1. Late 18th Century Onward

	3. CONTEMPORARY CLINICAL FORENSIC MEDICINE
	4. CLINICAL FORENSIC MEDICINE AROUND THE WORLD
	5. CONCLUSIONS
	References

	Chapter 2: Fundamental Principles
	1. INTRODUCTION
	1.1. Ethical Principles

	2. CONSENT
	2.1. Requisites for Consent
	2.1.1. Capacity
	2.1.2. Understanding; Risks and Warnings
	2.1.3. Voluntary Agreement

	2.2. Incompetent Adult Patients
	2.3. Age of Consent
	2.4. Intimate Samples; Intimate Searches
	2.5. Video and Audio Recordings
	2.6. Recording Telephone Calls
	2.7. Emergencies

	3. CONFIDENTIALITY
	3.1. Death and Confidentiality
	3.2. Detention and Confidentiality
	3.3. Exceptions to the General Duty of Confidentiality
	3.3.1. The Patient’s Permission
	3.3.2. The Patient’s Best Interests
	3.3.3. The Public Interest, Interest of Others, or Violent or Dangerous Patients
	3.3.4. Medical Teaching, Research, and Audit
	3.3.5. Judicial and Statutory Exceptions


	4. NOTEKEEPING
	5. ACCESS TO HEALTH RECORDS
	6. PREPARATION OF REPORTS
	7. ATTENDANCE AT COURT
	7.1. Demeanor in Court

	8. THE DUTIES OF EXPERT WITNESSES
	9. PITFALLS
	References

	Chapter 3: Sexual Assault Examination Deborah Rogers and Mary Newton
	1. INTRODUCTION
	2. BASIC PRINCIPLES OF THE MEDICAL EXAMINATION
	2.1. Immediate Care
	2.2. Timing of the Examination
	2.3. Place of the Examination
	2.4. Consent
	2.5. Details of the Allegation
	2.6. Medical and Sexual History
	2.7. Nature of the Examination
	2.7.1. General Examination
	2.7.2. Anogenital Examination

	2.8. Ownership and Handling of Photo-Documentation

	3. BASIC PRINCIPLES OF THE FORENSIC ANALYSIS
	3.1. Collection of Forensic Samples
	3.2. Packaging and Continuity
	3.3. Analysis

	4. SKIN
	4.1. Forensic Evidence
	4.1.1. Method of Sampling
	4.1.2. Forensic Analysis
	4.1.3. Persistence Data

	4.2. Medical Evidence

	5. HAIR: HEAD AND PUBIC
	5.1. Forensic Evidence
	5.1.1. Method of Sampling
	5.1.2. Forensic Analysis
	5.1.3. Persistence Data

	5.2. Medical Evidence

	6. NAILS
	6.1. Forensic Evidence
	6.1.1. Method of Sampling
	6.1.2. Forensic Analysis


	7. ORAL CAVITY
	7.1. Fellatio
	7.1.1. Definition
	7.1.2. Frequency
	7.1.3. Legal Implications
	7.1.4. Forensic Evidence
	7.1.5. Medical Evidence

	7.2. Cunnilingus and Anilingus
	7.2.1. Definitions
	7.2.2. Frequency
	7.2.3. Legal Implications
	7.2.4. Forensic Evidence
	7.2.5. Medical Evidence


	8. FEMALE GENITALIA
	8.1. Frequency
	8.2. Legal Implications
	8.3. Anatomy
	8.4. Development
	8.5. Forensic Evidence
	8.5.1. Method of Sampling
	8.5.2. Forensic Analysis
	8.5.3. Persistence Data

	8.6. Medical Evidence
	8.6.1. Examination Methods
	8.6.2. Injuries


	9. MALE GENITALIA
	9.1 Anatomy and Physiology
	9.1.1. Penile Size
	9.1.2. Erections
	9.1.3. Production of Semen

	9.2. Forensic Evidence
	9.2.1. Method of Sampling
	9.2.2. Forensic Analysis
	9.2.3. Persistence Data

	9.3. Medical Evidence

	10. PERIANAL AREA AND ANAL CANAL
	10.1. Definitions
	10.2. Frequency
	10.2.1. Consensual
	10.2.2. Nonconsensual

	10.3. Legal Implications
	10.4. Anatomy and Physiology
	10.4.1. Anus
	10.4.2. Perianal Area
	10.4.3. Anal Canal
	10.4.4. Rectum
	10.4.5. Anal Sphincters and Fecal Incontinence

	10.5 Forensic Evidence
	10.5.1. Method of Sampling
	10.5.2. Forensic Analysis
	10.5.3. Persistence Data

	10.6. Medical Evidence
	10.6.1. Anal Fissures, Tears, and Lacerations
	10.6.2. Anal Sphincter Tone
	10.6.3. Rectal Lacerations
	10.6.4. Other Injuries


	11. LUBRICANTS
	12. BLOOD AND URINE ANALYSIS
	12.1. Reason for Analysis
	12.2. Method of Sampling
	12.2.1. Blood
	12.2.2. Urine

	12.3. Forensic Analysis

	13. CARE OF THE COMPLAINANT
	13.1. Medical Treatment
	13.2. Practical
	13.3. Pregnancy
	13.4. Sexually Transmitted Infections
	13.5. Psychological

	References

	Chapter 4: Injury Interpretation
	1. INTRODUCTION
	2. DESCRIBING INJURIES
	2.1. Nature of the Injury
	2.2. Size and Shape of the Injury
	2.3. Position of the Injury
	2.4. Aging Injuries
	2.5. Transient Lesions

	3. TYPES OF INJURY
	3.1. Bruises
	3.2. Abrasions
	3.3. Lacerations
	3.4. Incisions
	3.5. Stab Wounds

	4. FIREARM INJURIES
	4.1. Smooth Bore Weapons
	4.2. Rifled Weapons
	4.3. Shotgun Wounds
	4.4. Rifled Weapon Wounds

	5. DEFENSE INJURES
	6. TORTURE
	References

	Chapter 5: Nonaccidental Injury in Children
	1. INTRODUCTION
	1.1. Definition
	1.2. Effects of Child Abuse
	1.3. Risk Factors for Abuse
	1.4. Extent of Abuse

	2. NONACCIDENTAL INJURY IN CHILDREN
	2.1. Role of the Physician
	2.2. Assessing the Nonaccidentally Injured Child
	2.3. Pointers to the Diagnosis

	3. TYPES OF INJURIES
	3.1. Soft Tissue Injuries
	3.1.1. Bruising
	3.1.2. Bite Marks
	3.1.3. Other Soft Tissue Injuries

	3.2. Thermal Injury
	3.2.1. Types of Thermal Injury
	3.2.2. Features of Thermal Injuries Suggestive of NAI
	3.2.3. Differential Diagnosis of Thermal Injuries
	3.2.4. Good Practice Tips

	3.3. Skeletal Injury
	3.3.1. Dating Fractures
	3.3.2. Differential Diagnosis of Skeletal Injury

	3.4. Internal Injuries
	3.4.1. Intracranial Injury
	3.4.2. Abdominal Injuries

	3.5. Munchausen Syndrome By Proxy (MSPB)

	4. SUMMARY
	References

	Chapter 6: Crowd Control Agents
	1. INTRODUCTION
	2. CLINICAL FEATURES AND TREATMENT
	2.1. Oleum Capsicum
	2.2. Chlorobenzylidene Malononitrile and Chloracetophenone

	3. CONCLUSIONS
	References

	Chapter 7: Care of Detainees
	1. INTRODUCTION
	2. ADMINISTRATION OF MEDICATION
	3. CONDITIONS OF DETENTION
	4. MEDICAL PROBLEMS
	4.1. Epilepsy
	4.2. Asthma
	4.3. Diabetes
	4.4. Heart Disease
	4.5. Sickle Cell Disease
	4.6. General Injuries
	4.7. Head Injuries
	4.8. Infectious Diseases

	5. MENTAL HEALTH
	5.1. General Psychiatric Problems
	5.2. Substance Misuse and Mental Illness
	5.3. Deliberate Self-Harm
	5.4. Claustrophobia

	6. PERSONAL SAFETY ISSUES
	7. DRUG SEARCHES
	8. FORENSIC SAMPLES
	9. FITNESS TO BE INTERVIEWED
	9.1. Introduction
	9.2. Police Interview Techniques
	9.3. False Confessions
	9.3.1. Why Make a False Confession?
	9.3.2. Voluntary False Confessions
	9.3.3. Accommodating-Compliant False Confessions
	9.3.4. Coerced-Compliant False Confessions
	9.3.5. Coerced-Internalized False Confessions

	9.4. Suggestibility and Compliance
	9.5. Preventing False Confessions

	10. A DEFINITION OF FIT FOR INTERVIEW
	10.1. Scheme of Examination
	10.1.1. The History
	10.1.2. The Examination

	10.2. Alcohol and Fitness for Interview
	10.3. Substance Misuse and Fitness for Interview
	10.4. The Impact of Psychiatric Illnesses
	10.5. Learning Difficulties
	10.6. The Effect of Physical Illnesses on Fitness for Interview
	10.6.1. Epilepsy
	10.6.2. Head Injury
	10.6.3. Migraine
	10.6.4. Hypothyroidism
	10.6.5. Diabetes Mellitus
	10.6.6. Dementia


	References

	Chapter 8: Substance Misuse
	1. INTRODUCTION
	2. GENERAL PRINCIPLES
	2.1. History and Examination
	2.2. Harm Minimization
	2.3. Prescribing
	2.4. Medical Complications of Substance Misuse

	3. SPECIFIC DRUGS
	3.1. Opiate Intoxication and Withdrawal
	3.1.1. Treatment of Opiate Withdrawal
	3.1.2. Buprenorphine (Buprenex, Temgesic)
	3.1.3. Naloxone

	3.2. Benzodiazepines
	3.3. Barbiturates
	3.4. Solvents
	3.5. Lysergic Acid Diethylamide
	3.6. Phencyclidine
	3.7. Ecstasy (MDMA)
	3.8. Cocaine and Crack
	3.9. Amphetamine
	3.10. Khat
	3.11. Marijuana
	3.12. Anabolic Steroids
	3.13. Other Body Building Drugs
	3.14. Gamma-Hydroxy Butyrate
	3.15. Ketamine
	3.16. Alkyl Nitrites

	4. ALCOHOL
	4.1. The Metabolism of Alcohol
	4.1.1. Sex and Weight
	4.1.2. Duration of Drinking
	4.1.3. Nature of the Drink Consumed
	4.1.4. Food in the Stomach
	4.1.5. Physiologic Factors and Genetic Variation
	4.1.6. Drugs
	4.1.7. Rate of Elimination

	4.2. Effects of Alcohol
	4.2.1. Nystagmus
	4.2.2. Pupillary Changes
	4.2.3. Slurred Speech
	4.2.4. Cardiovascular Effects
	4.2.5. Metabolic Effects

	4.3. Death from Alcohol Poisoning
	4.4 Diagnosis of Intoxication
	4.5. Alcohol Dependence
	4.6. Alcohol Withdrawal
	4.6.1. Uncomplicated Alcohol Withdrawal
	4.6.2. Alcohol Withdrawal Delirium
	4.6.3. Complications of Alcohol Withdrawal


	References

	Chapter 9 Deaths in Custody
	1. INTRODUCTION
	2. DEFINITION
	3. STATISTICS
	4. INVESTIGATION OF DEATHS IN CUSTODY
	4.1. Legal Framework
	4.2. Protocol
	4.3. Terminology

	5. DEATHS RELATED TO THE PHASES OF THE CUSTODIAL PROCESS
	6. CAUSES OF DEATH
	6.1. Natural Causes
	6.1.1. Cardiovascular Disease
	6.1.2. Central Nervous System
	6.1.3. Endocrine System
	6.1.4. Other Causes
	6.1.5. Conclusions

	6.2. Accidental Trauma

	7. ALCOHOL AND DRUG-RELATED DEATHS
	7.1. Alcohol
	7.2. Drugs

	8. DELIBERATE INJURIES
	8.1. Baton Blows
	8.2. Neck Holds
	8.3. Homicide

	9. SELF-INFLICTED INJURIES
	9.1. Hanging
	9.2. Ligature Strangulation
	9.3. Incised Injuries
	9.4. Drugs

	10. EXCITED DELIRIUM
	10.1. Definition
	10.2. Features

	11. RAPID UNEXPLAINED DEATHS DURING RESTRAINT
	References

	Chapter 10: Traffic Medicine
	1. INTRODUCTION
	2. MEDICAL ASPECTS OF FITNESS TO DRIVE
	2.1. Cardiovascular Diseases
	2.2. Epilepsy
	2.3. Diabetes
	2.4. Vision and Eye Disorders
	2.5. Ethical Considerations

	3. ALCOHOL AND DRIVING
	3.1. Metabolism of Alcohol
	3.2. Effects of Alcohol on Performance
	3.3. Road Traffic Legislation
	3.4. Equivalent Limits in Other Body Fluids
	3.5. Legal Limits in Other Jurisdictions
	3.6. Countermeasures
	3.6.1. Lowering the Legal Limit
	3.6.2. Widening Police Breath Testing Powers
	3.6.3. Ignition Interlocks for Repeat Drink-Drive Offenders
	3.6.4. High Risk Offender Scheme

	3.7. Procedural Issues
	3.7.1. Definitions
	3.7.2. Breath Testing
	3.7.3. Hospital Procedure
	3.7.4. Police Station Procedure
	3.7.5. Blood Samples
	3.7.6. Section 4, RTA

	3.8. Complex Defenses
	3.8.1. Failure to Provide a Sample of Breath
	3.8.2. Failure to Provide a Sample of Blood
	3.8.3. Failure to Provide a Sample of Urine

	3.9. Postmortem Alcohol Measurements

	4. DRUGS AND DRIVING
	4.1. The Problem
	4.2. The Scale of the Problem
	4.3. Effects of Different Drugs
	4.3.1. Cannabis
	4.3.2. Opiates
	4.3.3. Cocaine and Methamphetamine
	4.3.4. Sedative-Hypnotics
	4.3.5. Multiple Drug Use
	4.3.6. Antidepressants
	4.3.7. Over-the-Counter Preparations

	4.4. Assessment in the Field by Police
	4.5. Medical Examination Under Section 4, RTA
	4.5.1. Introductory Details
	4.5.2. Full Medical History
	4.5.3. Clinical Examination


	References

	APPENDICES
	PREFACE
	1. ETHICAL DOCUMENTS
	2. GUIDANCE NOTES ON U.K. STATUTORY PROVISIONS GOVERNING ACCESS TO HEALTH RECORDS
	3. MANAGEMENT OF HEAD-INJURED DETAINEES
	4. APPROPRIATE ADULTS
	5. THE MINI-MENTAL STATE EXAMINATION
	6. ALCOHOL ASSESSMENT QUESTIONNAIRES
	7. PEAK EFFECT, HALF-LIFE, DURATION OF ACTION, AND TIMES FOR DETECTION OF COMMON DRUGS
	8. DRINK/DRUGS DRIVING IMPAIRMENT ASSESSMENT FORM

	INDEX



